Race Date

October 09, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 (<5)
30 29
31 30
32 31
33 32
34 33
35 (<5)
36 34
37 35
38 36
39 37
40 38
41 (<5)
42 39
43 40
44  (<5)
45 (<5)
46 (<5H)

1468
1390
1351
1316
1319
1347
1469
1310
1467
1311
1470
1460
1346
1463
1507
1464
1317
1416
1413
1314
1352
1350
1424
1515
1420
1422
1349
1343
1374
1410
1386
1408
1389
1313
1375
1516
1391
1511
1508
1387
1499
1388
1510
1500
1362
1338

Kaylie Politza
Lillian Zelasko
Brenna Sobecki
Bailey Ranta
Catherine White
Lila Gillisse
Cheyanne Stock
Alyssa Dunlap
Lillian Maldia
Bree Gentry
Grace Thomas
Brooke Byvoets
Ella Dubbs
Elizabeth Ehrhardt
Elise Byers
Noelle Gapinski
Ali Sierazy
Soraya Loubriel
Briana Krapf
Addison Leady
Faith Spain
Natalie Poston
Hannah Walsh
Lucca Okeley
Amanda Purnick
Alannah Sweeney
Ella Minich

Allison Bender
Christina Fitzpatrick
Allayna Gue
Audrey Henning
Haylee Chavez
Elaine Zelasko
Anna Johnston
Chloe Jensen
Alexia Orosz
Emma T

Kaya Josenhans
Emily Enright
Margaret Kieszkowski
Emily Hannon
Brianna Podemski
Lauren Hostetler
Addison Sonaty
lyanna Estes
Para Mcintosh

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's

Team
Valparaiso
New Prairie
LaPorte
Chesterton
Chesterton
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Wheeler
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Portage
Portage
Chesterton
LaPorte
LaPorte
Portage
Wheeler
Portage
Portage
LaPorte
LaPorte
Michigan City
Portage
New Prairie
Portage
New Prairie
Chesterton
Michigan City
Wheeler
New Prairie
Wheeler
Wheeler
New Prairie
Westville
New Prairie
Wheeler
Westville
Marquette Catholic
Lake Station Edison

1

grade
12
11
11
12
12

11
11
12
12
11
10
12
10
10
10
10
12

12

10
10
12

12
12
12
11
11
12

12
11

11
11

10
12
10
10
10
10

Time Pace Qualifier
18:17.6 5:54/M ™
18:32.7 5:59/M ™
19:19.3 6:14/M ™
19:29.2 6:17/M ™
19:42.6 6:21/M ™
19:56.6 6:26/M ™
20:04.7 6:29/M ™
20:15.6 6:32/M ™
20:18.3  6:33/M ™
20:24.4 6:35/M ™
20:28.0 6:36/M ™
20:50.7 6:43/M ™
20:55.6 6:45/M ™
20:55.8 6:45/M ™
20:58.8 6:46/M IND
21:02.3 6:47/M ™
21:08.6  6:49/M ™
21:15.3 6:51/M ™
21:16.8 6:52/M ™
21:20.7 6:53/M ™
21:24.9 6:54/M ™
21:32.9 6:57/M ™
21:57.0 7:05/M ™
22:01.2 7:06/M IND
22:10.8  7:09/M ™
22:17.3 7:11/M ™
22:31.4 7:16/M ™
22:31.4 7:16/M ™
22:57.9 7:24/M IND
23:02.2 7:26/M ™
23:.04.4 7:27/IM ™
23:06.9 7:27/IM ™
23:18.3 7:31/M ™
23:24.4 7:33/M ™
23:40.0 7:38/M IND
23:57.2 7:44/M IND
24:10.8 7:48/M ™
24:11.8 7:48/M IND
24:36.3 7:56/M IND
25:29.7 8:13/M ™
25:30.5 8:14/M IND
25:32.7 8:14/M ™
25:58.5 8:23/M IND
26:28.0 8:32/M IND
26:32.9  8:34/M

27:22.8 8:50/M

10/09/21 11:25:44 AM



Race Date

October 09, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Sectional - New Prairie

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

(<5)
(<5)

41
(<5)
(<5)

42
(<5)
(<5)

1498
1366
1385
1339
1363
1514
1340
1364

Lillianna Carlson
Kate Sheerin

Lyla Alvey

Naveah Mosley
Addison Johnson
Kendall Lutz
Serenity Scott-Angle
Kacey Marovich

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girl's

Team
Westville

Marquette Catholic
New Prairie

Lake Station Edison
Marquette Catholic
Wheeler

Lake Station Edison
Marquette Catholic

grade
10

11
10
11
12
12
12

Time Pace Qualifier
27:29.7 8:52/M

28:43.6 9:16/M

28:47.9 9:17/M ™
29:40.5 9:34/M

30:02.7 9:42/M

32:01.7 10:20/M

32:33.5 10:30/M

38:27.9 12:24/M

10/09/21 11:25:44 AM



